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AN ACT to renumber and amend 127.01 (18) and 127.069 (1 amend 127.01 (5p), 127.01 (5r1.27.06 (1) (a)
(intro.),127.06 (1m) (c) 1., 127.09 (4) and 127.10 (5); tarmleate 127.01 (18) (c), 127.03 (6), 127.06 (1m) (c) 1m.,
127.069(1) (a) (intro.),127.069 (1) (a) 2., 127.069 (2) (a) 4. and 127.09 (6) of the statelt@tsng to: regulation
of grain dealers and grain warehouse keepers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in milo, sunflower seed and mixed grain as defined in the
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: federalgrain standards adt,USC 71t087k—Grain”, ex

. ceptthat “grain”does not include any of the following:
reaiECTION 1. 127.01 (5p) of the stattes is amented (a) Sweet corn oothercanning crops for processing

127.01(5p) “Class B grain dealer” means a person, g

otherthan a Class B2 grain deglemo buys grain from buc(li)v)vhseZ?ds?g?ﬁrSn?r f\ﬁ; T(eszté;rz?llgesagr?f’lc?v%fr’ :ﬂ%r
produceronly in connection with the operation of a feed ' y o

mill or other manufacturing facility operate that per mixedgrainused or intended for use solely for planting

son,except as provided in s. 127.03 @)d who spends ~ PUTPOSES. _
lessthan $400,000 during that persefiscal year to buy SEC_T'ON 4. 127.01 (18) (cpf the statutes is created
grainfrom producers. to read:

SECTION 2. 127.01 (5r) of the statutésamended to 127.01(18) (c) Any corn, wheaoybeans, oats, bar
read: ley, rye, buckwheat, sghum,flaxseed, milo, sunflower

127.01(5r) “Class B2 grain dealer” means a person S€€dor mixed grain that has been rolled, cracked, roasted
who buys grain from producers onily connection with ~ OF otherwise processed.

the operation of a feed mill or other manufacturing facil SecTion 5. 127.03 (6) of the statutes is created to
ity operated by that person, except as provided in s.read:
127.03(6), who spends leshan $50,000 during that per 127.03(6) SALESBY CERTAIN GRAIN DEALERS. A per

son'sfiscal year to buy grain from producers and who Son does not cease to ke Class B grain dealer or
doesnot buy any grain under a deferred payment contractClass B2grain dealer because the person sells grain

or a deferred price contract. othergrain dealers, as loras the amount received from
SecTioN 3. 127.01 (18) of the statutes is renumbered the other grain dealers for thgrain sold during the per
127.01(18) (intro.) and amended to read: son’sfiscal year does not exceed 20% of the amount that

127.01(18) (intro.) “Grain” meangorn, wheat, soy theperson spends to buy grain from producers duhag
beanspats, barleyrye, buckwheat, sghum, flaxseed, fiscal year

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTION 6. 127.06 (1) (a) (intro.) ofhe statutes is
amendedo read:
127.06(1) (a) (intro.) A warehouse keeper licensed
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SecTION 13. 127.09 (4) of the statutes is amentizd
read:
127.094) MAINTAIN SUFFICIENTINVENTORY. A ware

or required to be licensed under s. 127.02 (1) shall do allhousekeeper shall at all times maintain grain inventories

of the following:

SecTioN 7. 127.06 (1m) (c) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

127.06(1m) (c) 1. The grain dealer is a Clasgrain
dealerthat buys or sells at least-$2,000,&3)000,000
worth of grain from producers during the grain dealer
fiscal year

SecTION 8. 127.06 (1m) (c)Lm. of the statutes is
createdo read:

127.06(1m) (c) 1m. The grain dealer is a Class

graindealer that buys or sells at least $2,000,000 but les

than $3,000,000 worth of grain from producers during
thegrain deales fiscal year if the grain dealer bought or
sold at least $2,000,000 worth of grain from producers
duringthe grain dealés previous fiscal year

SecTion 9. 127.069 (1) of the statutes is renumbered
127.069(1) (a) 1. and amended to read:

127.0691) (a) 1. A warehouse keepether than an
exemptwarehouse keepdhat does not meet the firan

cial standards under s. 127.065 {1)-shall-file monthly re
portswith-the department

(b) The warehouse keeper shall file each monthly re
port under par(a) no later than the 10th day efch
month. Eachmonthly report shall state the inventory of
eachtype of grain in storagm each of the warehouse

sufficientin quantity and quality to meet all outstanding
obligationsfor grainreceived from or held in storage for
depositors.If the warehouse keeper is licensed, the ware
housekeeper shall maintain the grain in a liceneede
house.

SecTioN 14. 127.09(6) of the statutes is created to
read:

127.096) STORAGEBY ANOTHERWAREHOUSEKEEPER.

If a warehouse keeper delivers grain owned by a deposi
Jor to another warehouse keeper for storage, the deliver
ing warehouse keeper shall direct the receiving ware
house keeper to issue one or more nonnegotiable
warehouseeceiptsto the delivering warehouse keeper
for the amount of grain delivered. A nonnegotiable ware
housereceipt required under this subsection may not be
a scale ticket.

SecTioN 15. 127.10 (5) of the statutes is amentizd
read:

127.10(5) DEFERREDPAYMENT OR DEFERREDPRICE
CONTRACT. (a) A deferred payment or deferred price-con
tractshall be in writing-A- If the contract is made before
the grain dealer takes custodytioé grain, the grain deal
er shall furnish theproducer with a copy of the written
contractwithin 7 days after the grain dealer and phe

keeper'swarehouses on the last day of the previous y,cerenter into the contract. If the contract is not made

month.

SecTion 10. 127.069 (1) (a) (intro.) of the statutes is
createdo read:

127.0691) (a) (intro.) Allof the following shall file
monthly reports with the department:

SecTioN 11. 127.069 (1) (a) 2. of the statutes is
createdo read:

127.0691) (a) 2. A warehouse keeper that has filed

beforethe grain dealer takes custody of the grain, the
graindealer shall furnish the producer with a copy of the
written contract within7 days after the grain dealer takes
title to custody otthe grain coverelly the contract. The
contractshall state the price of the grain iorthe case of
adeferred price contract, the formula by which the price
will be determined and the deadline by whichptiee

abond or other security with the department for the bene Will be determined.

fit of depositors.

SecTioN 12. 127.069 (2) (a) 4. of the statutes is
createdo read:

127.0692) (a) 4. A grain dealer that has filed a bond
or other security with the department for the benafit
producers.

(b) A deferred payment contraot deferred price
contractshall specify the date by which the grain dealer
agreedo pay the producer in full. That datery not be
morethan 180 days after the day which the contract
priceis established or the day on which the grain dealer
takes custody of the grain, whichever is later




